Description and Application 1
Accessories 1
Features 1
Models 2
Dimensions 3
Specifications 4
Specifications and design subject to change without notice.
VEF-56 Series

B
CA
Ordering Example
2-1/2"	3-way	valve	with	MEP-7502	actuator:
•	 Master	valve	on	Port	“B”
•	 Slave	valve	on	Port	“C”
•	 Common	Port	“A”
MEP-7502	actuator Arrangement	“3”
VEF-5610ARGK 3
Actuator	(all	configurations)	full	CCW:
•	 Master	valve	closed
•	 Slave	valve	open
Actuator	(all	configurations)	full	CW:
•	 Master	valve	open
•	 Slave	valve	closed
A
* Dual Actuator
  Assembly for
  5" Valve
5.00
J
JJ
H
ABC
D
*
E = Bolt Circle
F  = Diameter
G = No. of Holes
Dimensions
Dimensions in inches NOTE:	 “D”	is	the	face	to	face	dimension	of	the	valve
body.	This	does	not	account	for	the	valve	seat.
Approximately	1/8"	additional	spacing	is	re-
quired	for	proper	seating	with	the	pipe	flang-
es.	The	installation	does	not	require	gaskets
since	the	valve	seat	creates	the	seal	against	the
mounting	flange.	These	valves	are	designed
to	be	installed	between	ANSI	B16.1	Class	125
(Iron)	and	Class	150	(Steel)	pipe	flanges.
Size A B C D E F G H J
2" 7 6.34 3.35 1.69 4.75 5/8-11 4 9.77 4.5
2.5" 7 6.89 3.66 1.81 5.5 5/8-11 4 9.83 5
3" 7 7.13 3.9 1.81 6 5/8-11 4 9.83 5.5
4" 7 7.87 4.57 2.05 7.5 5/8-11 8 9.95 6.5
5" 11* 8.39 5.12 2.2 8.5 3/4-10 8 10 7.5
NOTE:	 The	actuator	on	the	Master	valve	is
oriented	parallel	with	the	pipe	as	shown	in
the	Ordering	Example.
NOTE:	 If	a	fail-safe	actuator	is	used,	the	fail
direction	can	be	selected	with	the	CW/OFF/
CCW	switch.
NOTE:	 For	sizes	larger	than	5	inches,	contact	Valve
Solutions,	Inc.	(www.	valvesolutions.com).
© 2009 KMC Controls, Inc.  732-035-39
KMC Controls, Inc.
19476	Industrial	Drive,	New	Paris,	IN	46553
574.831.5250